WMF512K8-XXX5
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
512Kx8 MONOLITHIC NOR FLASH, SMD 5962-96692
FEATURES
 Access Times of 60, 70, 90, 120, 150ns
 Packaging

Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
MONOLITHIC
FLASH
ORGANIZATION, 512K x 8
ACCESS TIME (ns)
PACKAGE TYPE:
C = 32 Pin Ceramic DIP (Package 300)
CL = 32 Pin Rectangular Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (Package 601)
DE = 32 Lead Ceramic SOJ (Package 101)
FE = 32 Lead Flatpack (Package 220)
DEVICE GRADE:
M = Military Screened  -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial  -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial  0°C to +70°C
VPP PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE
5 = 5V
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
W M F 512K 8 - XXX X X 5 X
WMF512K8-XXX5
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 12 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
DEVICE TYPE SECTOR SIZE SPEED PACKAGE SMD NO.
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 150ns 32 pin DIP (C) 5962-96692 01HXX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 120ns 32 pin DIP (C) 5962-96692 02HXX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 90ns 32 pin DIP (C) 5962-96692 03HXX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 70ns 32 pin DIP (C) 5962-96692 04HXX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 150ns 32 lead SOJ (DE) 5962-96692 01HYX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 120ns 32 lead SOJ (DE) 5962-96692 02HYX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 90ns 32 lead SOJ (DE) 5962-96692 03HYX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 70ns 32 lead SOJ (DE) 5962-96692 04HYX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 150ns 32 lead Flatpack (FE) 5962-96692 01HUX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 120ns 32 lead Flatpack (FE) 5962-96692 02HUX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 90ns 32 lead Flatpack (FE) 5962-96692 03HUX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 70ns 32 lead Flatpack (FE) 5962-96692 04HUX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 150ns 32 lead Flatpack (FF) 5962-96692 01HTX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 120ns 32 lead Flatpack (FF) 5962-96692 02HTX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 90ns 32 lead Flatpack (FF) 5962-96692 03HTX
512K x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 70ns 32 lead Flatpack (FF) 5962-96692 04HTX
WMF512K8-XXX5
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 13 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
512Kx8 MONOLITHIC NOR FLASH, SMD 5962-96692
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 1 Initial Release
Changes (Pg. 1)
1.1 Change status  to Final
Changes  (Pg.  1)
1.1 Correct typo of Ceramic
Changes (Pg. 10)
1.1 Remove  pedestal from Flatpack package drawing
Changes (Pg. 1)
1.1 Change name from ‘FP’ to Flatpack
September 1996
May 1997
February 1998
April 1998
February 1999
Preliminary
Final
Final
Final
Final
Rev 2 Changes (Pg. 1, 2, 3, 4, 13)
2.1 Change number of max program/erases to 1,000,000